

CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 21 OF 2024

AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE PAROLMEN'S BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION OF BEACON, NEW YORK, INC.

WHEREAS, the City of Beacon and the Patrolmen's Benevolent Association of Beacon, New York, Inc. ("PBA") are parties to a Collective Bargaining Agreement for the period of January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, both the City of Beacon and PBA seek to enter into a Side Letter Agreement which amends said Collective Bargaining Agreement to allow the City of Beacon to buy back unused vacation days and provide greater flexibility for the use of vacation days by PBA members.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City of Beacon City Council hereby authorizes the City Administrator to execute a Side Letter Agreement with PBA regarding vacation days.

Resolution No. 21 of 2024			Date: January 22, 2024				
☐ Amend				☐ 2/3 Required			
☐ On roll call.			□ 3/4 Required				
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent
		Paloma Wake	X				
X		Amber Grant	X				
		Molly Rhodes	X				
		Jeffrey Domanski	X				
	X	Pam Wetherbee	X				
		Dan Aymar-Blair	X				
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X				
		Motion Carried	X				